

DEER COUNTRY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION  
TARIFF AS OF AUGUST 2019  
PO BOX 442 LLANO, TX 78643

<u>Meter Size</u>	5/8 " or 3/4 "	One single family dwelling per meter
<u>Monthly Base Charge</u>		\$ 47.55 (includes 3000 gallons)
<u>Capital Improvement Surcharge</u>		\$5.00/month
<u>Gallon Use Charge</u>		
	\$3.50 per 1000 gallons /3,001-4,000	
	\$4.00 per 1000 gallons /4,001-5,000	
	\$4.50 per 1000 gallons/ 5,001-6,000	
	\$5.00 per 1000 gallons/ 6,001-7,000	
	\$5.50 per 1000 gallons/ 7,001-8,000	
	\$6.00 per 1,000 gallons/ 8,001-9,000	
	\$6.50 per 1,000 gallons/9,001-10,000	
	\$7.00 per 1,000 gallons/10,001-11,000	
	\$7.50 per 1,000 gallons/11,001-12,000	
	\$8.00 per 1,000 gallons/12,001-13,000	
	\$8.50 per 1,000 gallons/13,001-14,000	
	\$9.00 per 1,000 gallons/14,001-15,000	

Increases of .50 increments per 1000 gallons for additional gallons

PAYMENT:

DCWSC will accept cash, check, money order.

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT:

TCEQ rules require DCWSC to collect one half percent (0.005) of the retail monthly bill per customer.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES: TAP FEE: ----- \$750.00

Tap Fee covers the utility's actual cost for materials and labor to install a standard residential 5/8" or 3/4" meter. An additional fee to cover unique costs is permitted if listed on this tariff.

- Unique costs ----- Actual Cost

DEER COUNTRY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION  
TARIFF AS OF AUGUST 2019  
PO BOX 442 LLANO, TX 78643

For example, a road bore for residential customers within Deer Country area.

METER RELOCATION FEE: ----- Actual Cost. Not to exceed Tap Fee.

This fee may be charged if customer requests an existing meter be relocated.

METER TEST FEE: ----- \$25.00

This fee may be charged if a customer requests a second meter test within a two year period and the test indicates the meter is recording accurately.

RECONNECTION FEE:

The reconnection fee must be paid before service can be restored to a customer who has been disconnected for the following two reasons. Service will be restored within 24 hours of payment.

1. Nonpayment of bill -----	\$25.00
2. Customer requests disconnect -----	\$50.00

TRANSFER FEE: ----- \$50.00

The transfer fee will be charged for changing from one account name to another at a Deer Country location when the service is not disconnected.

LATE CHARGE : (either \$5.00 or 10% of Bill) ----- \$5.00

TCEQ rules allow a one time penalty to be charged on delinquent bills. A late charge may not be applied to any balance to which the penalty was applied in a previous billing.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE: ----- \$25.00

Returned check charges must be based on the utility's documentable cost.

GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTIONS AND COSTS SURCHARGE:

When authorized in writing by TCEQ and after notice to customers, the utility may increase rates to recover increased costs for inspection fees and water testing [30 TAC 291.21(K)(2)]

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:

Refer to Section 3.0 – Extension policy for terms, conditions, and charges when new construction is necessary to provide service.

**DEER COUNTRY WSC RATES EFFECTIVE AUGUST 2019**